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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 232

AN ACT to repeal 165.92 (3) (b) 2.to renumber and amend 165.92 (3) (a) and 165.92 (3) (b) 1.; dndreate 165.92
(3m) (a) (intro.), 165.92 (3m) (a) 2. and 165.92 (3m) (b) of the statdesing to: liability for actionsof tribal law
enforcemenbfficers when enforcing state laws.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in this state ofits liability under-par(a)sub. (3) or another
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: resolution that the department of justice determines will
reasonablallow the enforcement in the courts of this
SectioN 1. 165.92 (3) (a) of the statutes is rerum  stateof the tribes liability under sub. (3)

bered165.92 (3) and amended to read: SeEcTION 2g. 165.92 (3) (b) 2. of the statutes is
165.92(3) LiaeiLITY. UnlessExcept as provided in  repealed.
s.175.40 (6m) (c) 1. and unlestherwise provided in a SEcTION 2r. 165.92 (3m) (a) (intro.) of the statuies

joint program plan under $65.90 (2) or an agreement createdo read:
between a political subdivision of this state and a tribe,  165.92(3m) (a) (intro.) One of the following:

thetribe that employs a tribal law enforcemerftogf is SecTioN 3g. 165.92(3m) (a) 2. of the statutes is
liable for all actsand omissionsf the oficer while acting createdo read:
within the scope of his or her employmeand neither 165.92(3m) (a) 2. The tribe or tribal law enforcement

the state nor any political subdivision of the state may be agencythat employs the b€er maintains liability insur
held liable for any action of the fi€er taken undethe ancethat does all of the following:

authorityof sub. (2)(a) a. Covers the tribal law enforcement agency for its
SEcTION 2¢. 165.92 (3) (b) 1of the statutes is renum  liability under sub. (2) and s. 66.0513.
bered165.92 (3m) (intro.) and amended to read: b. Has a limit of coverage not less than $2,000,000

165.92(3m) REQUIREMENTS. (intro.) No tribal law for any occurrence.
enforcemenbfficer may exercise or perform the powers c. Provides that the insurein defending a claim

or duties described under sub. (2) (a) unless afieofol againsthe policy may not raise the defense of sovereign
lowing apply: immunity of the insured up to the limits of the policy

(a) 1. Thegoverning body ofhetribe that employs SEcTION 4g. 165.92 (3m) (b) of the statutes is created
theofficer adopts and has infeft aresolution-underthis  toread:

n 165.92(3m) (b) The tribe or tribal law enforcement

underthis-paragraph-shall-includkat includes state agencythat employs the &iter has provided to the
mentthat the tribe waives its sovereign immunity to the departmenbf justice a copyf the resolution under par

extentnecessary to allow the enforcement in the courts of () 1. or proof of insurance under p#&a) 2., and the

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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departmenbf justice has posted either a copy of the.doc maintainsfor exchanging informatiowith law enforce
umentor notice of the document on the Internet site it mentagencies.




